Township of Falls



The meeting will be held at Falls Township Municipal Building 450 Lincoln Highway, Fairless Hills, PA 19030

REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ARE AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDED

(PLEASE NOTE: THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL TAKE ACTION ON SPECIFIC AGENDA ITEMS AS INDICATED ON THE AGENDA AS ACTION ITEM)

AGENDA - MAY 14, 2024

TIME: 5:30 PM E.S.T.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL:

JEFFRY E. DENCE, CHAIRMAN ERIN M. MULLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON BRIAN M. GALLOWAY, SECRETARY JOHN W. PALMER, SUPERVISOR JEFFREY M. BORASKI, SUPERVISOR

| ITEM #1: | PUBLIC COMMENT – FIVE MINUTE LIMIT PER PERSON FORTY–FIVE MINUTE MAXIMUM |
|----------|--|
| ITEM #2: | CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTING A HEARING OFFICER FOR THE TENURE ACT – ACTION ITEM |
| ITEM #3: | CONSIDERATION OF RESIGNATION FROM DANIEL DOYLE – ACTION ITEM |
| ITEM #4: | CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF MOU BETWEEN FALLS TOWNSHIP AND BUCKS COUNTY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS FOR CAD SYSTEM ACCESS – ACTION ITEM |
| ITEM #5: | CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL OF VEHICLE PURCHASES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT – ACTION ITEM |
| ITEM #6: | CONSIDERATION OF BIDS FOR TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL OF TREE SERVICES – ACTION ITEM |
| ITEM #7: | CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION TO ADOPT INITIATIVES TO BE RECOGNIZED AS A PENNSYLVANIA AUDUBON COUNCIL – BIRD TOWN PENNSYLVANIA – ACTION ITEM |

| ITEM #8: | CONSIDERATION OF MASCOT FOR TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION |
|-------------------|---|
| | EVENTS – ACTION ITEM |
| | |
| ITEM #9: | CONSIDERATION OF HIRING CLEANERS FOR THE FALLS TOWNSHIP |
| | TEMPORARY LOCATION, COMMUNITY PARK & QUAKER PENN PARK |
| | – ACTION ITEM |
| | |
| ITEM #10: | CONSIDERATION OF HIRING SECURITY GUARD FOR THE PARKS & |
| | RECREATION DEPARTMENT – ACTION ITEM |
| | |
| ITEM #11: | EXECUTIVE SESSION |
| | |
| ITEM #12: | MANAGER COMMENT |
| 11 LIVI π 12. | WANAGER COMMENT |
| | DO LIDE GOLD WITH |
| ITEM #13: | BOARD COMMENT |
| | |
| A DIOLIDANATATE | |

ADJOURNMENT